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TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

TNSAS-CAPTAIN

Product Description

Name
Type
Backing
Bonding
Grain
Coating
Shape

: TNSAS

: Dry Sanding

. Awt-Latex Paper
: Resin over Resin
: Silicon Carbide

: Open Coat

: Sheet

CAPTAIN
PREMIUM PLUS
TYPE __ TNSAS-MS

NON- FILLING ABRASIVE PAPER
ELECTRO COATED SILICON CARBIDE

Available Grit

o | O
< | 00
N[ N

100
120
150
180
220
400
500
600
800
1000

Product Features
* High performance cutting and sanding ability
* Excellent durability and toughness backing paper
* Anti-Slip backing and Anti Clogging with Metal Stearate
* Good for contour surface sanding toughness and flexible
* High grade of quality finishing surface

Applications
Workpieces
e Wood and Furniture
* Wooden Paint
e Lacquer sanding sealer
o Plastic
Available Sander / Grinder
¢ Hand Sanding
 Orbital Sander

Recommendations
* Select grit number of abrasive paper suitable to the sanding surface

Appliacation
» Cutting down Wood surface
e Surface Condition
 Primer, Sealer
» Topcoat, Clear Laquer
» Finishing

Grit No.
100-150
180-240
280-600
600-1000
1000

Packaging Size

Grit no. Sheet/ Sleeve

Sleeve/ Carton

Sheet/ Carton

100-180 100

5

500

220-1000 100

10

1000

Handling and Storage
* Avoid dampish places
* Avoid direct exposure to sunlight
« Avoid close to the source of heat

Safety and Disposal
 For full Health and Safety information please refer to Material Safety Data Sheet
* Observe the precautionary notices displayed on the sleeve
* Goggles and suitable protective equipment must be worn while using these products
* Good ventilation must be provided in the working environment
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